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BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
FOR 

THE STATE OF HAWAI’I

IN THE MATTER OF :                                        Case No. BLNR-CC-16-002 

A Contested Case Hearing Re: Conservation    
District Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568 for the
Thirty Meter Telescope at the Mauna Kea 
Science Reserve, Kaohe, Mauka, 
Hamakua District, Island of Hawai’i, 
TMK (3) 4-4-015:009 

AMENDMENT TO  KEALOHA PISCIOTTA’S ORAL TESTIMONY OG 
FEBRUARY 20, 2017

Amendment  to work history of Kealoha Pisciotta in 2016. Kealoha worked 
for the PEW.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day February 26, 2017 a copy of the EXHIBITS 
AND WRITTEN DIRECT TESTIMONY were served on the following parties 
via email: 

Michael Cain <michael.cain@hawaii.gov>, Office of Conservation & 
Coastal Lands <dlnr.maunakea@hawaii.gov>, Kealoha Pisciotta-
Keomailani Von Gogh <keomaivg@gmail.com>, Clarence Ching 
<kahiwaL@cs.com>, Uncle Kalani Flores <ekflores@hawaiiantel.net>, Pua 
Case <puacase@hawaiiantel.net>, Deborah 
J.Ward<cordylinecolor@gmail.com, Paul Neves <kealiikea@yahoo.com>, 

mailto:keomaivg@gmail.com
mailto:kealiikea@yahoo.com


Bianca Isaki <bianca@kahea.org>, Ian Sandison 
<isandison@carlsmith.com>, tluikwan@carlsmith.com, John P. (Pete) 
Manaut <jpm@carlsmith.com>, Lindsay N. McAneeley 
<lmcaneeley@carlsmith.com>, T. Shinyama' <RShinyama@wik.com>, 
Doug Ing <douging@wik.com>, mehana kihoi <uhiwai@live.com>, 
Kahookahi Kanuha <kahookahi@gmail.com>, Joseph Camara 
<kualiic@hotmail.com>, lsa@torkildson.com <lsa@torkildson.com>, 
njc@torkildson.com <njc@torkildson.com>, leina'ala s 
<leinaala.mauna@gmail.com>, Maelani Lee <maelanilee@yahoo.com>, 
Lanny Sinkin <lanny.sinkin@gmail.com>, Kaliko Kanaele 
<akulele@yahoo.com>, Stephanie Malia-Tabbada 
<s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net>, Tiffnie Kakalia <tiffniekakalia@gmail.com>, 
Glen Kila <makakila@gmail.com>, Brannon Kealoha 
<brannonk@hawaii.edu>, Cindy Freitas <hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com>, 
William Freitas <pohaku7@yahoo.com>, Ivy McIntosh 
<3popoki@gmail.com>, Kealamakia Jr. <mkealama@yahoo.com>, Patricia 
Ikeda<peheakeanila@gmail.com>, Yuklin Aluli <yuklin@kailualaw.com>, 
Dexter Kaiama<cdexk@hotmail.com>
and will be served by first class mail or hand delivery to:

 Dwight J. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom

 Harry Fergerstrom P.O. Box 951
Kurtistown, HI 96760

Dated: February 26, 2017                         Mauna Kea Anaina Hou
                                                                  Kealoha Pisciotta


